

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 478

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2019


WING FOR CHILDREN FOUND AT STATIONS


478. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the recent study by the All India Working Group suggests to set up separate wing to deal with children found as the Railway

Police or Railway Protection Force cannot effectively discharge the duty of child care and protection;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the action Government proposes in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

     ( SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN )


(a): No such study report of the All India Working Group has been received by the Ministry of Railways.


(b) & (c): Do not arise.


*****

